И
нф
ор
ма
ци
я,
 п
ре
дс
та
вл
ен
на
я
в
да
нн
ом
 р
аз
де
ле
, с
од
ер
жи
т
об
щ
ее
 о
пи
са
ни
е
и
/ и
ли
 т
ех
ни
че
ск
ие
 х
ар
ак
те
ри
ст
ик
и
пр
од
ук
то
в.
Э
то
т
до
ку
ме
нт
 н
е
пр
ед
на
зн
ач
ен
 и
 н
е
мо
же
т
ис
по
ль
зо
ва
ть
ся
 д
ля
 о
пр
ед
ел
ен
ия
 п
ри
го
дн
ос
ти
 и
ли
 н
ад
еж
но
ст
и
эт
их
 п
ро
ду
кт
ов
 в
 к
он
кр
ет
ны
х
сл
уч
ая
х
их
 п
ри
ме
не
ни
я
по
ль
зо
ва
те
ля
ми
.
Л
ю
бо
й
по
ль
зо
ва
те
ль
 о
бя
за
н
вы
по
лн
ит
ь
св
ое
вр
ем
ен
ны
й
и
по
лн
ы
й
ан
ал
из
 р
ис
ко
в,
 д
ат
ь
оц
ен
ку
 и
 п
ро
те
ст
ир
ов
ат
ь
пр
од
ук
т
в
ко
нк
ре
тн
ом
 с
оо
тв
ет
ст
ву
ю
щ
ем
 п
ри
ме
не
ни
и.
Н
и
Sc
hn
ei
de
r E
le
ct
ric
, н
и
лю
бо
й
из
 е
е
ф
ил
иа
ло
в
ил
и
до
че
рн
их
 к
ом
па
ни
й
не
 н
ес
ет
 о
тв
ет
ст
ве
нн
ос
ти
 з
а
не
пр
ав
ил
ьн
ое
 и
сп
ол
ьз
ов
ан
ие
 и
нф
ор
ма
ци
и,
 с
од
ер
жа
щ
ей
ся
 в
 н
ас
то
ящ
ем
 р
аз
де
ле
.
Nov 2, 2016
1
Технические
характеристики продукта
Характеристики
KTA1250EL44
Canalis - AL Feed unit N4 dry transformer -
1250A - 3L+N+PE - tailored
Main
Range of product Canalis
Range Canalis
Product name KT
Product or component
type
Center feeder trunking
Device short name KTA
Device application Feeder length
Supply Dry-type transformer
Material Aluminium
[Ie] rated operational
current
1250 A at 35 °C
Neutral position Left
Earth circuit Standard earth
Variant Standard version
Provided equipment Trunking unit
Complementary
Housing material Polyester film
Contacts material Copper
[Ue] rated operational voltage 1000 V
Network frequency 50/60 Hz
[Ui] rated insulation voltage 1000 V
[Icw] rated short-time withstand current 50 kA
[Ipk] rated peak withstand current 110 kA
Radiated magnetic field 0.75 µT
Thermal stress limit 2500 A².s
THDI 33...100 %, maximum load current: 2000 A
15...33 %, maximum load current: 1600 A
0...15 %, maximum load current: 1250 A
Voltage drop With cos φ =1, 0.0049 V at 50 Hz with 1A for 100 m long
With cos φ =0.7, 0.0043 V at 50 Hz with 1A for 100 m long
With cos φ =0.8, 0.0047 V at 50 Hz with 1A for 100 m long
With cos φ =0.9, 0.005 V at 50 Hz with 1A for 100 m long
Linear resistance L - L : Rb1 35 °C= 0.12 mΩ/m at Inc with impedance method
L : R1 35 °C= 0.056 mΩ/m at Inc and 50 Hz
L - PE : R0 20 °C= 0.587 mΩ/m symmetrical components method
L - N : Xb 35 °C= 0.04 mΩ/m at Inc and 50 Hz with impedance method
L - L : Xb 35 °C= 0.024 mΩ/m at Inc and 50 Hz with impedance method
L - N : Rb0 20 °C= 0.097 mΩ/m impedance method
L : Z1 35 °C= 0.058 mΩ/m at Inc and 50 Hz
L - N : Rb1 35 °C= 0.12 mΩ/m at Inc with impedance method
L - N : X0 20 °C= 0.087 mΩ/m symmetrical components method
L : X1 35 °C= 0.015 mΩ/m at Inc and 50 Hz
L - PE : Rb0 20 °C= 0.353 mΩ/m impedance method
L - PE : Rb1 35 °C= 0.438 mΩ/m at Inc with impedance method
L - L : Rb0 20 °C= 0.097 mΩ/m impedance method
L : R20 20 °C= 0.046 mΩ/m
L - N : Z0 20 °C= 0.226 mΩ/m symmetrical components method
PE : 20 °C= 0.164 mΩ/m
L - PE : X0 20 °C= 0.478 mΩ/m symmetrical components method
L - PE : Xb 35 °C= 0.275 mΩ/m at Inc and 50 Hz with impedance method
L - PE : Z0 20 °C= 0.757 mΩ/m symmetrical components method
L - N : R0 20 °C= 0.209 mΩ/m symmetrical components method
Mounting mode By screws
$gp_logo_link$
2
Mounting support Plate
Busbar trunking polarity 3L + N + PE
Number of tap-off outlets 0
Standards IEC 61439-1
IEC 61439-6
Dimension type Made to measure
Connection pitch 390...700 mm
Bar width 160 mm
Depth 140 mm
Height 384 mm
Length 1680 mm
Direction 1 : 260 mm
Colour RAL 9001 : white
Linear load 18 kg/m
Environment
IP degree of protection IP55 conforming to IEC 60529
IK degree of protection IK08 conforming to IEC 62262
Ambient air temperature for operation 90 % of In at 50 °C
93 % of In at 45 °C
97 % of In at 40 °C
86 % of In at 55 °C
100 % of In at 35 °C
Offer Sustainability
Sustainable offer status Green Premium product
RoHS (date code: YYWW) Compliant &#xA0;- since&#xA0; 0949 &#xA0;-&#xA0; Schneider Electric
declaration of conformity Schneider Electric declaration of conformity
REACh Reference not containing SVHC above the threshold
Product environmental profile Available
Product end of life instructions Need no specific recycling operations